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Sent: Mon, 13 Sep 2010 09:52:10 -0400 =7 , | '\
From: "Sakh[eh Nicola (FAS)" <nicola.sakhleh@fas.usda.goyv> z" '
To: "Goodman Mary Beth" <goodmanmb@state.goy=, “unn, Edward A"kdunneai@state gov>
"Simon, Jessica L" <S|m0njl@state gov>, "Lebson, Er|g,l\;L¢<erlc m._lebson@ns's.eop. gov5 '
"Chaudhary Shamila N." <shamila_n. chaudhary@nsé eop.gov=>, "Tien, John K"" \
<john_k._tien@nss.eop.gov>, "Patterson Arlné Wr<pattersonaw2@state gov>; "Rugglero,iFrank J" !
<ruggierofj@state.gov> | - 1 ' \
I |‘il\nTJench, Sandra M" <muenchsm@state.gov>, "Gonkalez, \
Francisco J" <gonzalezfi@state gov>, michael t.flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil, david.sedney@osd.mil,
| ]"Smith, Gayle E." <gayle_e. smith@nss.eop.gov>, "Shah, Raijiv \

(AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gov>, "Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA)" <sureichle@usaid.gov>, "Kosiak, Steve" '
<steve_kosiak@omb.eop.gov=>, "Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY" <paul.hulley@osd.mil>, "Rhodes, \‘
Benjamin J." <benjamin_j._rhodes@nss.eop.gov>, "Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA" <mward@usaid.gov>,

|

“Thier, Alex (Office of Afghanistan and
Pakistan Affairs)" <jthier@usaid.gov>\ | /

L — - ;

Pakistan Flood <pakistanflood@state.gov>, "Tucker, Henry C" <tuckerhc@state.gov>, "Lenderking,
Timothy A" <Ienderk|ngta@state gov>, "Schwartz, Nancy <nancy_schwartz@omb.eop.gov>, I ]

\elizabeth_shortino@do .treas.gov,

|"SkoricI Dale (DCHA/FFP)" <dskoric@usaid.gov>]

PA" <e|izabeth.robbins@osd.mil>,|
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<ybock@usaid.gov> |

|
\'Bock, Yonahton(DGHA/
[
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|"Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP)" <mjuarez@usaid:go\.f?'|r "Isham, Brooke
(DCHA/FFP)" <bisham@usaid.gov>, "Byers, Stanley S." <stanley s. byers@nss,.eop gov>,i ]

osd.watch@osd.mil, "Karch, Michelle" <miche|fe.karch@ﬁc.bices.orga "Hag, Nayyera" |
]'Dooghan, Elizabeth (Office dlf Afghanistan and |

<hagn@state.gov> |

Pakistan Affairs)" <edooghan@usaid.gov>, "Truong, Joseph (Office of Afghanista‘n angd Pakistan Affairs)"‘|

<jotruong@usaid.gov>, "Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" '

<sstajka@usaid.gov>,|

[

"Smith, Dana S" <smithdsx@state.gov>, "Ratney, Michael A" <ratneyma@state. ov>,:"V\ﬁIusz, Daniel C

(OES)" <wiluszdc@state.gov>, "Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)"

<ckeppler@usaid.gov>, "Grimes, Patricia" <grimesp@state.gov> [

derek.mitchell@osd.mil, wallace.gregson@osd.mil, "Dijkerman, Dirk" <ddijkerman

"Dijkerman, Dirk W" <dijkermandw@state.gov>,|

[ james.schear@osd.mil,

usaid.gov>,
"Nawab, Ahmed E"

<nawabae@state.gov>, "Rodriguez, Alberto" <rodrigueza6@state.gov>, "Benton, David C"

<bentondc@state.gov>, rmt_pak@ofda.gov, "Reidhead, Van E" <reidheadve @state.gov>, "Fitzsimmons,
John (CDC/OID/NCIRD)" <jnf1@cdc.gov>, "Folliard, Daniel CIV OSD POLICY" <daniel folliard@osd.mil>,
"Bommer, Ashley F" <bommeraf@state_gov>, "Perrine, Christopher M MAJ OSD PA"
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<christopher_perrine@osd.mil>, "Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA" <margaret ;m,ﬂlms@osd m1|>&"Rtggs
William S LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOW o <W|Illam riggs@jiowc.osis.gov>, " Sé Paul CIV
USSTRATCOM/JIOWC" <paul.gallo@jioc.osis.gov>, "Elliott, Derek G LT(;’[J TRATCOM/JIOKF'\\IC" \

<derek.elliott@jiowc.osis.gov>, H \
[ — __ ‘ / ,' ™
"Lowe, Matthew D" <lowemd@state.gov>, "Pelofsky, Eric J" <pelofsky91@sftate gov=>, '
\ _|iames.jonston@osd.mil "Deulus’Danle[/_" <deulusdi@state. ?q-w PA

PO Group <papo@state.gov>, I 7 7 ) ",
. ¢ P ' \l”ﬁ
12 Vi 1

|"Mercado, Douglas E"kmeréadode@state gov>, "Cary, Jel’fré&1 J"
<caryjj@state.gov>, "George, Brian J" <georgebj@stat9 gov>/ "Sm|tH Gayle E." <"/o=eop/ou=exghange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=gaylee.smith74755514"> 05|ak Steve" <"fo= eoplou|=exp ange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn= stevek03|ak5<3218748“> “R odes, Benjamin J." Iy
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn= yemmepfs/cn =bemjaminj.rhodes66704772"> "'Le'bson
Eric M." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange admlnlstratwe/g?oup /ch=recipiehts/cn=ericm. Iebson5714215,1 %l |
"Schwartz, Nancy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange admm|stratfve group’ b
len= rec|p|ents/cn nancyschwartz05102148’$ "Tiery ‘John K." f"fo eop/ou=exchange admmﬁtratl\}el
group /cn= reclplents/cn—Johnktten427764-52" "Chaudhary Shamila N." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange N
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn= shamllan éhaudhary%218775“ "Byers, Stanley 8" | ., |
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative ‘group lcp recipients/tn=stanleys. byer552272374“ : I
Cc: "Melia, Allison A." <allisofi_a._melia@nss.eop.gov>, "Lenderking, Timothy A" i
<Ienderkmgta@state gov>, "Lute, Douglas E/‘ <lute_d@nss.eop.gov>, david.sedney@osd. m||I o
"Muench/Sandra M" <muenchsm@state .gov>, "Feldman, DanfeIlF"
EEGW’WQF' Vikram 4" <singhvj@state gov>, "Misko, Sean A" <m|skosa@state gdv>
"Shah, RajIV (AID/A)" <rshah@usaid. goé> "Gilbert, St,ephanle S" <g|lbertss@state gov>, "McCartcr], ‘
Emily IVI <emily m. mccartan@omb,eop gov> |
L J'Ruggiero, Frank J" <ruggierofj@state.gov>, "Reiner, Philip J GIV|
OSD POLICY" <philip.reiner@osd.mil>, "Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY" <james. coffmqn@osd mik>,
"Zareski, Karen B" <zareskikb@state.gov>, "Lundéberg Greta J" <lundeberggj@state.gov>, "Prosselr ‘
Sarah E" <prosserse@state gov>, "Meier, Michagl W' <meiermw@state.gov> | Al |
[ |'Flohr, Amy K" <flohrak@state.gov>, "Chang, Benjdmin"
<benjamin_chang@nss.eop.gov>, "Hammer, Michael A." <michael_a._hammer@nss.eop.gov>, |
"Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pak|stan Affairs)" <cmullaney@usaid.gov>, "Bever, James .,
(Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" <jbever@usaid.gov>, "White, Christa (AID/ES)" I
<chwhite@usaid.gov>, "Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP)" <rosedc@state.gov>, "Addabbo, Michael J CIV '
OSD POLICY" <michae|.addabbo@osd.mil>, "Smith, Barbara" <barbara_j._smith@nss.eop.gov>, |
"Nusraty, Temim H." <temim_h._nusraty@nss.eop.gov>, "Hayes, Jeff W." " ‘
<jeff_w._hayes@nss.eop.gov>, "Trout, Cliff" <clifton_b._trout@nss.eop.gov>, "Chase, Cynthia" :
<cynthia_chase@nss.eop.gov>, "Pratt, Tom" <robert t ._pratt@nss.eop.gov>, "Relchle Susan (PPL/AA)" ;
<sureichle@usaid.gov>, ] /
~ |
]

/ \sbyers@nss.eop.sgov gov, |
"Broughton Christopher N."
<christopher_n._ broughton@nss.eop.gov>, "Jensen, Robert R." <robert_r._jensen@nss.eop.gov>, "Bilyk,
Olga(DCHA/OFDA)" <obilyk@usaid.gov>, "Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY" <john.hill@osd.mil>, "Trigilio,
John, CIV, OSD-POLICY" <john.trigilio@osd.mil>, "Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY"
<james. reeves@osd mil>, |
"Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_ schwartz@omb eop.gov>, "Falk C Curtin, EdnaF."
<edna_f. _curtln@omb eop.gov>, "Chang, Benjamin" <"/o=eop/ou= exchange administrative group
len=recipients/cn=benjaminchang23246474">, "Pratt, Robert T." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=robertt.pratt17283652">, "Broughton, Christopher N." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=christophern.broughton54115167">, "Hammer, Michael A"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=michaela.hammer53253453">,
"McCartan, Emily M." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=emilym.mccartan38628747">, "Nusraty, Temim H." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange




administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=temimh.nusraty36331414">, "Jensen, Robert R."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=robertr jensen46213233">, "Smith,
Barbara J." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=barbaraj.smith22137603">,
"Curtin, Edna F." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=ednaf.curtin85152517">,
"Lute, Douglas E." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=luted54250576">,
"Schwartz, Nancy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=nancyschwartz05102148">, "Chase, Cynthia" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=cynthiachase51201885">, "Melia, Allison A" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=allisona.melia65230770">, "Hayes, Jeff W."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=jeffw.hayes23027041"> "Trout, Clifton B."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=cliftonb.trout21147461">

Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

Sure:

USDA signed a FY 2010 $30 .4 million grant Food for Progress (FFPr) with Winrock International, a U.S.
based non-governmental organization (NGO, for Pakistan. The grant will supply Winrock with 20,900
metric tons (MT) of soybean oil to be sold in Pakistan. Proceeds generated from the sale of the
soybean oil (estimated at USD $14 million) will be used to implement the Pakistan Agriculture and
Cold Chain Development project (PACCD). The PACCD will help modernize agriculture in the
Baluchistan Province of southwest Pakistan, moving it away from the current low-value farming
model to one premised on quality production linked to urban markets. By linking private sector
participants in the perishable goods value chain with new cold chain facilities and enhanced
production techniques, the project will improve food quality and supply, support higher farm gate
prices for producers and ensure a higher value end product to consumers. PACCD will emphasize
private sector development and will work with both newly emerging and already commercially viable
enterprises able to capitalize efficiently on new market chain linkages and commercial opportunities.
Implementation of international phytosanitary and regulatory standards will move current
horticulture, fruit and fish production in Baluchistan toward larger, more profitable markets. The
Winrock PACCD project will improve farmer and fisher folk production practices and prices while
working with all actors along the value chain to reduce post harvest losses and improve product
quality for the end user.

Regards,
Nicola David Sakhleh
Nicola David Sakhleh
Senior Analyst
Food Assistance Division
Foreign Agricultural Service / United States Department of Agriculture
Office of Capacity Building and Development
1250 Maryland Avenue, SW Suite 400

Washington, D.C. 20024
Tel. 202 - 720 - 4228 P3/b(3) I 10 USC 130b

Fax 202 - 690 - 3078 et ]
From: Goodman, Mary Beth [mailto: GoodmanMEj@sleate.g’oG] '

Sent: Monday, September 13, 2010 9:33-AM ™ ‘
To: Sakhleh, Nicola (FA§),_ Dunn’Edward A; Simon, Jessica L; Lebson, Eric er Chaudhary, Shamila N.;
Tien, John K.;-Patterson, Anne W; Ruggiero, Frank Ji 1 |
Muench, Sandra M; Gonzalez, Francisco J; michael.t.flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil; Ruggiero,
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Frank J; david.sedney@osd.mil; |

/ -
Jsmith, Gdyle E.; Shah, Rajiw

(AID/A); Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA); Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; F\hodes, Benjamin

J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA; |

Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs);|

| I
\Thiér, Alex (Office of
I I

Pakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry C; Lenderking, Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.qov; S('fhwartz, Nancy;

Elizabeth.Shortino@do.treas.gov; I

Ruggiero, Frank J; Skorid, Dale (DCHA/FFP);
Robbins, Elizabeth L 'TC OSD PA;
1
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| Skoric, Dale

(DCHA/FFP); Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP); Isham, Brooke (DCHA/FFP);

Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov;|
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e /lf / Fh;
osd.watch@osd.mil; Karch, Michelle; Haq, Nayyera; | = . |Dcll‘Qghan,
Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs),-Truong, Joseph, (Offitejof Afghanistdi\and
Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghafistan and PakistaﬂAffa‘y‘,s); ;'.' \

5 Z A A

- ' Smith, Dar@"s; Ratngy, Mithael A; Wilquéz Daniel C

(OES); Keppler, Christo er"(Ofﬁce of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs')f Grirl]'es, Patricia; LT\,
James.Schear@osd.mil; Derek.Ml‘tcﬁeII@osd.nﬁ}; WaIEce.Gregson@l;) .mil;

Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W; | / 4 JNawaf, Ahmed E; Rélmdrguez,
Alberto; Benton, David C; RMT_Pak@ofda.gov; Reidhead, Van E; Fitzsimmons, John L
(CDC/OID/NCIRD); Folliard, Daniel CIV OSD POLIC}Y:' Bommer, AsHfey F; Penr!ne, Christophér M“MAJ
OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA; Riggs, leﬁam SLTC USS‘I’RATCOM'/JIOWC; Gallo, I%’aul CIV
USSTRATCOM/IIOWC; Elliott, Derek G LTC USS‘?RATCOM/JIOWG; [ L &

-

I R [Lowie, Matthew,D; Pelofsky, Erig J;

//’ ”" I ; 1] Deylus,
Daniel L; PA PO GrouE“ s = ' . Y Deulus,
Daniel L; nd I |Merc'laq10, Douglas E;ICary,'l‘

Jeffrey J; George, Brian J i Z ' | \

Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderking, Wyﬁothy A; Lute, Douglas j‘;f/.; david.sedneyébsd.mil; !- \

[ £_JMuench, Sandra M; Feldgan, Daniel F; Singh, Vikram J; Mjbko, Sean
A; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Gilpért, Stephanie S; McCartan, Emily M.; Melia, Alliscn A.;| ) |

[ JRuggiero, Frank J; Lenderking{ Timothy A; Reinel'r, Philip J CIV OSD) )
POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, Kgien B; Lundeberg, G1reta J; Prosser, Sarah E; \
Meier, Michael W; [ JHohr, Amy K; Chang, Benjamin; Hammer, |
Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and/Pakistan Affairs); Bevet, James (Officelof \
Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, Christa (AID/ES); Reiner, Philip ] 'CIIKI 0OSD POLICY; Rose, '
Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Smith, Barbara"J.;i Melia, Allison A,; "‘
Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.; Trout, Clifton B.; Chase, Cynthia; Pratt, Robert T.; Reichlg, Susan

‘!PPL/AA);, v
| sbyers@nss,€op.sgov.gov; | [ ¢ |
ddabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Broughtonh, Christopher N.; Jensen,

Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga(DCHA/OFDA); Hill, John B SES OSD-POLICY; Trigilid, John, CIV, OSD-PQLICY;
Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY; |/ ,_JAddabbo, Michagl J CIV
OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCartan, Enflly M.; Curtin, Edna F. ' !
Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September [14 @ 1000 EDT |
/ ' '
' |
Fantastic news! Could USDA provide some details on this so that we ca n,lprepare a press release?
] | |
/

i

Thanks- II ll
Mary Beth / ' '
I | |

From: Sakhleh, Nicola (FAS) [maiIto:l{licola.Sakhleh@fas.usda.gov] II l|

Sent: Monday, September 13, 2010 9:27 AM , '

To: Dunn, Edward A; Lebson, Eric M, Chaudhary, Shamila N.; Tien, John K.; Patterson, Anne W}
Ruggiero, Frank J; | i [Muench, Sandra M; Gonzalez,
Francisco J; michael.t.llynn@atghgn.swa.army.mil; Ruggiero, Frank J; david.sedney@osd.mil; .

| Smith, Gayle E.; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA);
Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; Rhodes, Benjamin J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA;

\Thier, Alex (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs);| ,
Pakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry C; Lenderking,
Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.gov; Schwartz, Nancy; [
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l JElizabeth.Shortino@do.treas. -govi\ ' | Ruggiero,
Frank J; Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP); /
Robbins, Elizabeth L LTC OSD PA; ;
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(DCHA/FFP); Juarez, Michelle {DCHA/FFP); Isham, Brooke (DCHA/FFP);
Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop. gdv Garner, Cheryl L US Maj USAF CJIOC-A Intel 'LNO; |
osd.watch@osd.mil; Karch, Michelle; Haq, Nayyera; Steven.E.Erickson@js. pehtagon mil; Dooghan,
Elizabeth (Office of Afghanlstan and Pakistan Affairs); Truong, Joseph (Office of Afghanlstan and
Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs),f l

, Fmrch Dana S; Ratney, Michael A; WIIIJSZ, Daniel C
(OES); Keppler, Chrlstopher (Office of Afghanistan and Pak|stan Affalrs), Grimes, Patricia;

| James.Schear@osd.mil; Derek.Mitchell@osd.mil; Wallace.Gregson@osd.mil;
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oy : N
Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W;|

- aﬁn ab, Ai‘tmed E|l ‘qunguez
Alberto; Benton, David C; RMT_Pak@ofda.gov; Reidhead, Van E; Fitzsjfifthons, John !, '

(CDC/OID/NCIRD); Folliard, Daniel CIV OSD POLICY; Bomm.e?f Ashley F,Perrme Chnst{)pher‘M MAJ

OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA; Riggs, William $€TC USSTRATGZOM/JIOWC Gallo, Paw| CIV
USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; Elliott, Derek G LTC USSTRATCOM/IIOWCS” ) N |

/ ~7 P’ﬁwe/, M’atl;'hew D; Pefofskyl Eric;

james.jonstop@osd.mil; e ] y Peulus,

Daniel L; PA PO GrouEi;l — 7 ,/ I ' ; Deulus,
Daniel L; o ; ! Mercado, Douglqs E; Caty,
Jeffrey J; George, Brian J . !

z e 7
Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderkinq, TmothyA Lute, Douglasl; da,wd sPdney@osd r{nl | \
[ Muench, Sandra M; Feldman, Danigl F; Singh, V(ramJ,|M|sko Sean
A; Shah, Ra]|v (AID/A); Gl)aert Stephanie S; McCartan EmIIyM Mglia, Allison A.;

| | Ruggiero, Frank J; Lenderklngf Timpthy A; Reiner, Ph|I|pJ Clv (DSD \
POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, Karen B;, unde’berg, Greta J; Prosser,' Sarah E

Meier, Mlchael Ww; | ] Flohr,/Amy If Goodman, Mary Beth Chang,
Benjamin; Hammer, Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan A alrsl) Bever, \
James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, ¢hrista [AID/ES); Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD *

POLICY; Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael J C}V OSD POLICY; Smith, Barbpra J.; Melia

Allison A.; Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.; Trout, C[ifton B.; dwase Cynthia; Pratt, -Robért 1
Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA); |

\

sbye s@nss eop sgov.gov;\ :

Addabbo, Michael,J CIV OSD POLICY; Broughton, Chrlstopher N.;

Jensen, Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga(DCHA/OFDA); Hill, John/ D SES OSD POLICY; Trigilio, Jghn, CIV, OSD-
POLICY; Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY; Adda"bbo,

Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCaIr_t{an Emily ,M.; Curtin, Edna F.
Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -y Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT
!

I

|
USDA just signed a Food for Progress grant with Wlinrock inte,'rnational to provide roughly 26 900 MT
of oil.

Regards, f :
Nicola David Sakhleh / :

Nicola David Sakhleh ' !
Senior Analyst !
Food Assistance Division { !

|

|

|

|

|

Foreign Agricultural Service / United $tates Department of Agriculture 'l
Office of Capacity Building and Deve}opment ! '
1250 Maryland Avenue, SW Suite 400 |
Washington, D.C. 20024 ! \
|
I

Tel. 202 - 720 - 4228 ,' I

Fax 202 - 690 - 3078 i

From: Dunn, Edward A [mailto: Dunn,éAZ@state gov]
Sent: Friday, September 10, 2010 10704 AM

To: Lebson, Eric M.; Chaudhary, Sharnila N.; Tien, Joth Patterson, Anne W; Ruggiero, Franli
|

d ] Muench, Sandra M; Gonzalez, Francisco J
michael.t.flynn@afghan.swa.army,mil; Ruggiero, Frank J; david.sedney@osd.mil;

| [Smith, Gayle E.; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA
Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; Rhodes Benjamin J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA;

=X
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\Thier, Alex (OfFU;E‘oT'Afghanlstan and Haklsta Aﬁ’a|r5)\|:
Pakistan Flood; Tu'cker I-Tenry d Lenderking,

Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.gav; Schwartz, Nancy; [
1 ] Elizabeth.Shortino@do.treas.gov;}

Frank J; Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP);\

Robbins, Elizabeth L LTC OSD PA;

Ruggiero,
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|Skoric, Dale

(DCHA/FFP); Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP); Isham, Brooke (DCHA/FFP);

Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov; | |
osd.watch@osd.mil; Karch, Michelle; Haq, Nayyera; | _ ]Dooghan,
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Subject: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

Colleagues:

Thank you all for your continued participation in the ongoing Pakistan Flood Conference Calls.
Attached to this e-mail are the latest flood-related documents.

For Tuesday’s conference call at 1000 EDT, the call in number is (202) 647-0817 and the code is
080708. Please avoid using cell or speaker phones, as it degrades the quality of the call.

If you need any assistance during the call, you can call the State Department Operations Center at
(202) 647-1512 or (202) 647-7640.

The agenda for Tuesday’s Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call at 1000 (EDT) will be sent around on
Monday, September 13.

All of these documents are also available on the portal at:

http://www.intelink.gov/wiki/Portal:2010 Pakistan Flooding
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